

## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	04/04/2024	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	54681005
Name	#3186 Happy Birthday Hamper
Ingredients	<p>Ingredients:</p> <p><u>C&amp;B Happy Birthday Musical Tin - Chocolate Chunks Biscuits-</u> <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (<b>Milk</b>, Salt), Milk Chocolate Pieces (18%) (Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (<b>Milk</b>), Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sugar, Demerara Sugar, <b>Egg</b>, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Rice Flour.</p> <p><u>Bottega poeti prosecco 20cl</u></p> <p><u>C&amp;B Marc de Champagne Truffles in tin-</u> Milk chocolate (Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (<b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Emulsifier (<b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Marc de Champagne (3.5%), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant (Sorbitol), Icing Sugar (Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup), Emulsifier (<b>Soya</b> Lecithin).</p> <p>Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 40% minimum, milk solids 14% minimum.</p> <p>White chocolate contains cocoa solids 25% minimum, milk solids 22% minimum.</p> <p><u>C&amp;B Crispy Wafer Rolls with Cocoa Cream Filling-</u> Sugar, Palm Fat, <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whey Powder (<b>Milk</b>), Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (3.2%), Rapeseed Oil, Colour: Ammonia Caramel, Flavours, Salt.</p> <p><u>C&amp;B Almonds in Dark Chocolate in carton-</u> Dark Chocolate (70%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin)), <b>Almonds</b> (21%), Sugar, Glazing Agent (Shellac)</p> <p>Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 62% minimum.</p> <p><u>C&amp;B Belgian Chocolate Fudge in Carton-</u> Sugar, Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk</b>, Glucose Syrup, Butter (<b>Milk</b>), Cocoa Mass (3%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine.</p>

	<p><u>C&amp;B Luxury Chocolate Loaf Cake in Tin</u>- Dark Chocolate Chips (16%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sugar, Whole <b>Egg</b>, Salted Butter (<b>Milk</b>, Salt), <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Caramel Fudge Pieces (Sugar, Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk</b>, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Glucose Syrup, RSPO Certified Palm Oil, Salted Butter (<b>Milk</b>, Salt), Natural Flavouring), White Chocolate Chips (2%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Whey Powder (<b>Milk</b>), Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), Salted Caramel Topping (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk</b>, Water, Butter (<b>Milk</b>), Golden Syrup, Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (Lecithin (Sunflower, Rapeseed, <b>Soya</b>), Sorbitan Monostearate) Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate Icing (1%) (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-And Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring), Fondant Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Emulsifier), Water, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin)).</p> <p><u>C&amp;B Milk Hot Chocolate Stirrer</u>- Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (<b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring)</p> <p>Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 34% minimum, milk solids 20% minimum.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	For individual Ingredients Declaration, Nutritional and Allergen statements, please refer to individual product packaging. We reserve the right to vary the contents of our gift boxes, due to seasonal availability, without prior notice. Contents will be substituted with products of the same or a higher value.
Net Quantity	1495g
Country of Origin	Packed in UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Ltd. Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	Mix of products. For individual Nutritional statements please refer to individual product packaging.
Energy (kJ/kcal)	
Fat	
Of which saturated	
Carbohydrate	
Of which sugars	
Fibre	
Protein	
Salt	
Alcoholic Strength	11% ABV
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	no
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	no
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	no
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	no
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	no
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	no
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	no
Free from alcohol	no
Free from artificial flavours	yes
Free from artificial colours	yes